(B) air transportation to and from the city of the 

game; and (C) hotel accommodations chosen by Sponsor for two (2) people for two (2) 

nights in the city where the chosen game is being played (collectively, the “Prize 

Package”). The approximate retail value of the Prize Package is One Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($1500) if the Contest winner chooses to attend a regular season game, 

and increasing significantly if the Contest winner chooses to attend a bowl game.  A 

winner is responsible for paying any applicable income taxes and any and all other costs 

and expenses not listed above.